
 

YEAR 12 UNIT 3 2023/24 ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE 

SUBJECT ASSESSMENT TYPE DRAFT DATE DUE DATE 

Aquatic Practices 
 

IA1 - Aquariums & Aquaculture 

IA2 – Recreational Fishing 

Tue 7 Nov 

Fri 8 Mar 2024 

Tue 21 Nov 

Fri 22 Mar 2024 

Agriculture Practices Task 1 

Task 2 

Thurs 2 Nov 

Thurs 14 Mar 2024 

Thurs 16 Nov 

Thurs 28 Mar 2024 

Biology 
 

IA1 – Data Test 

IA2 – Student Experiment 

 

Thurs 28 Mar 2024 

Week 5, Term 1 

Fri 26 Apr 2024 

Business Investigation Business Report: 

Business Diversification – Strategic 

Development 

 

6 Mar 2024 20 Mar 2024 

Cert 2 in Hospitality 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

Term 4 
Coffee Shop 5 
WORBOOK1: Work effectively with 
others Workbook 

Coffee Shop 6 
COMBOOK1: Show Social and 
Cultural Sensitivity Workbook 

INDPRES1: Source and Use 
Information on Hospitality Industry 
Presentation 

 
Term 1, 2024 
Milkshake Sale 1 
Milkshake Sale 2 

Milkshake Sale 3 
CCSBOOK1: Interact with customers 
workbook 

Lunch 1 
Milkshake Sale 4 
Lunch 2 
Milkshake 5 

Milkshake Sale 6 
CALBOOK2: Calculations Workbook2 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
Mon 23 Oct 
Thurs 26 Oct  
 

Mon 23 Oct 
Mon 13 Nov 
 

Mon 20 Nov 
 
 

 
 
Tue 30 Jan 2024 
Tue 6 Feb 2024 

Tue 20 Feb 2024 
Fri 23 Feb 2024 
 

Tue 27 Feb 2024 
Tue 5 Mar 2024 
Tue 12 Mar 2024 
Tue 19 Mar 2024 

Tue 26 Mar 2024 
Tue 26 Mar 2024 

Cert 3 in Fitness Modules 
If students are not up to date, they 

must attend each day during Block 
Exams until required work is 
completed. 

  

Chemistry IA1 – Data Test 

IA2 – Student Experiment 

 

Fri 22 Mar 2024 

Fri 24 Nov 
Fri 19 April 2024 

Digital Solutions IA1 

IA2 

Thurs 9 Nov 

Thurs 21 Mar 2024 

Thurs 23 Nov 

Mon 22 April 2024 

Drama IA1 – Performance 

 

Tue 7 Nov & Fri 10 

Nov 

Wed 6 Mar 2024 

Tue 21 Nov 

 

Wed 27 Mar 2024 



IA2 – Project – Analysis, Evaluation, 

Concept. 

SUBJECT ASSESSMENT TYPE  DRAFT DATE DUE DATE 

Early Childhood Studies 

 

IA1 - Exam 

IA2 - Project 

 

Thurs 14 Mar 2024 

 

Term 4 Block Exam  

Wed 27 Mar 2024 

Environmental and Earth 
Science 

IA1 – Data Test 
IA2 – Student Experiment 
 

 
Wed 13 Mar 2024 

Thurs 8 February 
Wed 27 Mar 2024 

English - Essential: 
 

IA1 - Persuasive Speech 
IA2 – Exam 

 

9 Feb 2024 
 

16 Feb 2024 
Week 3, Term 2 2024 

English - General:  

 
 

IA2 – Persuasive Speech 

IA1 – Response for a Public Audience 
(Journal Article) 
 

Fri 3 Nov 

Week 8, Term 1 2024 

Fri 17 Nov 

Week 10, Term 1 2024 

Food and Nutrition IA1 – Exam 
IA2 - Project 

 
Thurs 14 Mar 2024 

Term 4 Exam Block 
Term 1 Exam Block 

2024 

Furnishing 

 

Practical Demonstration (Platter) 

Project (End Table) 

Fri 3 Nov 

Thurs 7 Mar 2024 

Mon 20 Nov 

Thurs 21 Mar 2024 

Health 
 

IA1: Road Safety – Assignment 

IA2: Road Safety – Exam 

Wed 19 Feb 2024 
 

 

Thurs 7 Mar 2024 

Block Exams Term 1 

Hospitality Practices IA1 – Sustainability Essay 

 
IA2 – Dessert Project 
          Practical Function 

Wed 1 Nov  

 
Wed 13 Mar 2024 

Wed 15 Nov 

 
27 Mar 2024 (written) 
20 Mar 2024 

Industrial Skills  Practical Demonstration - Mudguard 

Project- Small Engine 

Fri 3 Nov 

Fri 8 Mar 2024 

Fri 17 Nov 

Fri 22 Mar 2024 

Legal Studies 

 

IA1 - Exam – Governance in Australia 

IA2: Inquiry Report – Law Reform in 

a Dynamic Society 
 

 

Fri 07 Mar 2024 

Fri 22 Nov  

Mon 28 March 2024 

Essential Maths IA1 – Assignment 

CIA (Common Internal Assessment) 

Thurs 9 Nov 

 

Tue 21 Nov 

Term 2 2024 

General Maths IA1 – Assignment 

IA2 - Exam 

 Tue 7 Nov Tue 21 Nov 

Block Exams 

Maths Methods IA1 – PSMT 

IA2 – Exam 

Fri 16 Feb 2024 Tue 27 Feb 2024  

Block Exams 

Specialist Maths IA1 - Assessment 

IA2 - Exam 

Fri 3 Nov 

 

Fri 17 Nov 

Block Exams 

Music IA1 – Performance 

          Performance Statement 

IA2 – Composition 

Wed 6 Nov 

Wed 8 Nov 

Thurs 14 Mar 2024 

Mon 20 Nov 

 

Wed 27 Mar 2024 



          Statement of Intent 

 

Thurs 14 Mar 2024  

SUBJECT ASSESSMENT TYPE  DRAFT DATE DUE DATE 

Music Extension IA1 – Composition 

          Statement of Intent  

IA1 – Performance 

          Performance Statement 

IA2 – Completed Composition 

          Statement of Intent 

IA2 – Performance 

          Performance Statement 

Tue 14 Nov  

Tue 14 Nov  

Tue 14 Nov  

Tue 14 Nov  

12 Mar 2024 

12 Mar 2024 

12 Mar 2024 

12 Mar 2024 

 

 

Tue 21 Nov 

 

Tue 21 Nov 

 

Tue 26 Mar 2024 

 

Tue 26 Mar 2024 

Physical Education 

 

IA1 – Energy, Fitness and Training 

          (Project Folio Multimodal) 

IA2 – Investigation Ethics & Integrity 

 

Wed 31 Jan 2024 

 

Tue 16 Mar 2024 

Fri 16 Feb 2024 

 

Wed 27 Mar 2024 

Physics 

 

IA1 – Data Test 

IA2 - Student Experiment 

 

Wed 27 Mar 2024 

 

Thurs 16 Nov 

Fri 10 May 2024 

Psychology 

 

IA1 – Memory – Exam 

IA2 – Memory - Assignment 

 

Wed 24 Jan 2024 

Term 4 Block Exam 

Thursday 21 Mar 2024 

Social & Community 
Studies 

 
 

Project: Arts & the Community 
 

Module 5 - The Real World 
 
Investigation – Overseas Sector 

 
Investigation – Overseas Sector 

Mon 08 Nov 
 

Mon 18 Mar 2024 
 
 

 
Fri 12 July 2024 

Mon 15 Nov 
 

Mon 25 Mar 2024 
 
Mon 24 May 2024 

 
Fri 19 July 2024 

Sport & Recreation 
Module 5 

 

 

 

Module 6                               

 

Written Draft 

Performance 

Multimodal Presentation 

 
Performance 

 

Wed 31 Jan 2024 

 

Wed 31 Jan 2024 

 

Wed 20 Mar 2024 

 

Wed 14 Feb 2024 

Term 4, Week 6 & 7 

Wed 14 Feb 2024 

 

Wed 17 April 2024 

Tourism  
 

Feature Article – World Tourism 
 

Project - Theme Parks & 
Amusements 
 

Thurs 27 Oct 
 

Fri 08 Mar 2024 

Thurs 10 Nov 
 

Mon 18 Mar 2024 

Visual Arts in Practice 
Module 5 

 

Module 6 

 
Product – Children’s Bool 

Artist Statement 

Product – Sculpture 
Artist Statement 
 

 
Fri 9 Feb 2024 

 

Fri 10 May 2024 

 
Fri 23 Feb 2024 

 

Fri 7 June 2024 


